	B-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan J. SAUNDERS	Name: RIP CURL INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD
∴ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>101 Surfcoast Highway</u> Torquay Victoria 3228 Australia
Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: July 29, 1998	City: State: ZIP:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. (s) including series no.	B. Patent No. (s)
5,115,417	
Additional number attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LARSON & TAYLOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Attention: Ross F. Hunt, Jr.	X Enclosed
Street Address: Transpotomac Plaza	_X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1199 North Fairfax St., Ste. 900	8. Deposit account number: 12-0555
City: Alexandria State: Virginia ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8	
9. Statement and signature.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0137	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received,

<u>ALAN J SAUNDERS</u> of 130 Baker Avenue, Wharton, New Jersey 07885 USA (previously of PO Box 336, Danforth Lane Califon New Jersey 07830) (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto:

<u>RIP CURL INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD</u> ACN 006 129 746 of 101 Surfcoast Highway, Torquay Victoria 3228, Australia (hereinafter "Assignee")

100% of the following:

A. Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "TIDE CALCULATING AND DISPLAY DEVICE" invented by Assignor;

B. The patent issued and kept in force in the United States of America, Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number #5,115,417 filed February 28, 1989.

C. Any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and

D. any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country: and assignor hereby further conveys to assignee the above patent.

Assignee agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignees expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignees interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor:

State:

County:

Subscribed and sworn to before me :

11/11

SEAL

(date) JAMES R. MARANO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Notary My Commission Exp. April 15, 2001